## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM540362 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oaktree Specialty Lending Corporation		09/11/2019	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nationwide Vision Center, LLC		
Street Address:	ddress: 220 N. McKemy Avenue		
City:	Chandler		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85226		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1543021	NATIONWIDE VISION CENTER		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kara.williamson@alston.com

**Correspondent Name:** Alston & Bird

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Omar Cooper
SIGNATURE:	/Omar Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark (Oaktree Specialty Lending Corporation)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark (Oaktree Specialty Lending Corporation)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark (Oaktree Specialty Lending Corporation)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0496

900514655

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 11th day of September 2019, by OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING

CORPORATION, as successor to Fifth Street Finance Corp. ("Agent"), with a mailing address

of 1 Harmon Drive, Blackwood, NJ 08012, in favor of NATIONWIDE VISION CENTER, LLC,

an Arizona limited liability company, formerly Nationwide Vision Center, Inc., an Arizona

Corporation ("Assignor"), with a mailing address of 220 N. McKemy Avenue, Chandler, AZ

85226.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases its liens on and

security interests in the "Trademark Collateral" (as such term is defined in the Trademark

Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement referenced below), including, without limitation,

the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral

Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2013, executed by Assignor in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2,

2013 at Reel/Frame 5123/0395, and (ii) discharges and reassigns to Assignor any and all rights,

title and interest Agent has in the Trademark Collateral and the security interest granted to Agent

in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0497

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

## OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING **CORPORATION**

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Investment Adviser

By: Muy Sallegly
Name: Mary Gallegly

Title:

By: Mr.
Name: Michael Schan
Title: Swier Vin Man

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademarks**

Description	Country	Application Number	Filed	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
 NATIONWIDE VISION CENTER	United States of America	73686741	9/28/1987	1543021	6/6/1989	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0499

**RECORDED: 09/11/2019**